

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

11-7-2019

State v. Burrington Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46856

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Burrington Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46856" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5889.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5889

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Denying Ms. Burrington’s Motion To Terminate The No Contact Order	4
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Imposing An Excessive Sentence Of Ten Years, With Two Years Fixed, On Ms. Burrington For Burglary	6
III. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Denying Ms. Burrington’s Rule 35 Motion	9
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Lunneborg v. My Fun Life, 163 Idaho 856 (2018).....4

State v. Adamcik, 152 Idaho 445 (2012)6

State v. Araiza, 109 Idaho 188 (Ct. App. 1985)9

State v. Burdett, 134 Idaho 271 (Ct. App. 2000)9

State v. Carter, 157 Idaho 900 (Ct. App. 2014)9

State v. Cobler, 148 Idaho 769 (2010)4

State v. Delling, 152 Idaho 122 (2011)6

State v. Huffman, 144 Idaho 201 (2007)9

State v. Jackson, 130 Idaho 293 (1997)6

State v. Jones, 141 Idaho 673 (Ct. App. 2005).....6

State v. Landreth, 118 Idaho 613 (Ct. App. 1990).....6

State v. Nice, 103 Idaho 89 (1982).....7

State v. Osborn, 102 Idaho 405 (1981)7

State v. Pierce, 150 Idaho 1 (2010).....6

State v. Shideler, 103 Idaho 593 (1982).....7

State v. Stevens, 146 Idaho 139 (2008)6

State v. Strand, 137 Idaho 457 (2002).....6

Statutes

I.C. § 18-14036

I.C. § 18-920(1)4

Rules

Idaho Criminal Rule 35 2, 3, 9, 11

Idaho Criminal Rule 46.2 4
